DATA CENTER SWITCH
AS7726-32X
DCS204 Data Center Switch
The Edgecore DCS204 switch is a Top-of-Rack (TOR) or spine switch for high-performance data centers. In a
compact 1RU form factor, the switch provides line-rate L2 and L3 switching across the 32 x QSFP28 ports, and
each QSFP28 port can be configured as 2x50G, 4x25G, 1x40GbE or 4x10GbE by using DAC breakout cables. The
DCS204 can be deployed as a TOR switch supporting 10/25/50 GbE to servers with 40/50/100 GbE uplinks, or as a
spine switch supporting 40/50/100 GbE spine interconnects. This open network switch is loaded with the Open

 • Note: Minimum means idle, no transceivers, no traffic. Typical means  32 x
  100G SR4 transceivers with 30% traffic loading at 25°C ambient temperature.
Ordering Information
EC-DS-0125-R06
Base Model: AS7726-32X; Intel® Xeon® Processor 4-Core; 32-Port 100G QSFP28; ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Power Cord
7726-32X-O-AC-F FP3ZZ7632074A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back without power cord
7726-32X-O-AC-B FP3ZZ7632076A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front without power cord
7726-32X-O-AC-F-UN FP3ZZ76320ATA Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60320 C13-C14
7726-32X-O-AC-B-UN FP3ZZ76320AUA Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60320 C13-C14
7726-32X-O-AC-F-US FP3ZZ7632420A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back NEMA 5-15 (UL)
7726-32X-O-AC-B-US FP3ZZ7632421A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front NEMA 5-15 (UL)
7726-32X-O-AC-F-EU FP3ZZ7632214A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type E/F (CEE 7/7) EU
7726-32X-O-AC-B-EU FP3ZZ7632215A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type E/F (CEE 7/7) EU
7726-32X-O-AC-F-UK FP3ZZ7632314A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type G (BS 1363) UK
7726-32X-O-AC-B-UK FP3ZZ7632315A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type G (BS 1363) UK
7726-32X-O-AC-F-JP FP3ZZ7632514A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back JIS C 8303, Class I
7726-32X-O-AC-B-JP FP3ZZ7632515A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front JIS C 8303, Class I
7726-32X-O-AC-F-CN FP3ZZ7632706A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type I (GB 2099.1) CN
7726-32X-O-AC-B-CN FP3ZZ7632707A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type I (GB 2099.1) CN
7726-32X-O-AC-F-TW FP3ZZ7632T00A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back NEMA 5-15 (BSMI)
7726-32X-O-AC-B-TW FP3ZZ7632T01A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front NEMA 5-15 (BSMI)
7726-32X-O-48V-F FP3ZZ76320A0A Dual DC PSUs Front-to-Back without power cord
7726-32X-O-48V-B FP3ZZ76320A2A Dual DC PSUs Back-to-Front without power cord
PSU FRUs (Power Cord not included)
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow
PSU-AC-650B-F F0TZZ5654019A AC Front-to-Back
PSU-AC-650B-B F0TZZ5654020A AC Back-to-Front